



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1345/2025

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Appellant

Through: SI Ashish Sharma PS Fatehpur
Ber.

versus

ARJUN @BITTU AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Baisoya, Adv. for R-
1 and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

25.02.2026

%

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of R-2 and for filing the bail bonds of R-1.

Learned counsel for R-1 seeks liberty to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Heard. Allowed. He seeks some time to file the bail bonds. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Verification report of bail bonds of R-2 has been received from the concerned SHO. The same is perused. The personal bond and surety bond have been duly verified and found to be correct. Personal bond and surety bond are accepted.

Renotify on 29.04.2026 for filing the bail bonds of R-1.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/yo