



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1345/2025**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DEPUTY

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Appellant

Through: **SI Ankit Sharma PS Fatehpur
Beri.**

versus

ARJUN @BITTU AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shyam Singh, Adv. for R-
2.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Matter is pending for filing the bail bonds of R-1.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-1.

Renotify on 05.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/yo