



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010745042025

+ **CRL.A. 1345/2025**

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE**

.....Appellant
Through: SI Ankit PS Fatehpur Beri.

versus

ARJUN @BITTU AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shyam Singh, R-2 in
person.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA**

**ORDER
05.08.2026**

%

1. File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.09.2025 for furnishing the personal bond by the respondents in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- each with one surety of the like amount.
2. Matter is pending for filing the bail bonds of R-1.
3. Vide order dated 25.02.2026, bail bonds of R-2 have already been verified and accepted.
4. As per office note, bail bonds of R-1 are awaited.
5. R-1 is present in person in Court through virtual Court and seeks some time to file the bail bonds. Heard. Allowed. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
6. Renotify on 21.09.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2026/yo